12020.9
0.5mm Pitch SMT Board-to-Board Connector
DF12N Series
In cases where the application will demand a high level of reliability, such as automotive,
please contact a company representative for further information.
■Features
1.  Broad Variations of Stacking Height
In addition to 0.5mm pitch ultra-miniature size connector, the stacking height of 3mm, 3.5mm, 4mm, and 5mm are

DF12N Series●0.5mm Pitch SMT Board-to-Board Connector
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B C E Remarks RoHS
DF12NC(3.0)-10DS-0.5V(51) 537-0191-0 51 10 4.6 2.0 3.1
2.2
Without metal
fitting
Without boss
YES
DF12NC(3.0)-14DS-0.5V(51) 537-0192-0 51 14 5.6 3.0 4.1
DF12NC(3.0)-20DS-0.5V(51) 537-0193-0 51 20 7.1 4.5 5.6
DF12NC(3.0)-30DS-0.5V(51) 537-0194-0 51 30 9.6 7.0 8.1
DF12NC(3.0)-32DS-0.5V(51) 537-0195-0 51 32 10.1 7.5 8.6
DF12NC(3.0)-36DS-0.5V(51) 537-0196-0 51 36 11.1 8.5 9.6
DF12NC(3.0)-40DS-0.5V(51) 537-0197-0 51 40 12.1 9.5 10.6
DF12NC(3.0)-50DS-0.5V(51) 537-0198-0 51 50 14.6 12.0 13.1
DF12NC(3.0)-60DS-0.5V(51) 537-0199-0 51 60 17.1 14.5 15.6
DF12NC(3.0)-80DS-0.5V(51) 537-0285-0 51 80 22.1 19.5 20.6
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B C E Remarks RoHS
DF12NC-20DS-0.5V(51) 537-0292-0 51 20 7.1 4.5 5.6
2.7
Without metal
fitting
YES
DF12NC-30DS-0.5V(51) 537-0293-0 51 30 9.6 7.0 8.1
DF12NC-32DS-0.5V(51) 537-0294-0 51 32 10.1 7.5 8.6
DF12NC-36DS-0.5V(51) 537-0295-0 51 36 11.1 8.5 9.6
DF12NC-40DS-0.5V(51) 537-0296-0 51 40 12.1 9.5 10.6
DF12NC-50DS-0.5V(51) 537-0297-0 51 50 14.6 12.0 13.1
DF12NC-60DS-0.5V(51) 537-0298-0 51 60 17.1 14.5 15.6
Note : Please order the embossed tape packaging product per reel. (1000 pcs./reel)
■Receptacle Without metal fitting
●Stacking Height : 3mm Product
●Stacking Height : 3.5 to 5mm Product

Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B C E F Remarks RoHS
DF12NB(3.0)-10DS-0.5V(51) 537-0097-0 51 10 4.6 2.0 3.1
2.2
5.6
With metal
fitting
Without boss
YES
DF12NB(3.0)-14DS-0.5V(51) 537-0098-0 51 14 5.6 3.0 4.1 6.6
DF12NB(3.0)-20DS-0.5V(51) 537-0099-0 51 20 7.1 4.5 5.6 8.1
DF12NB(3.0)-30DS-0.5V(51) 537-0185-0 51 30 9.6 7.0 8.1 10.6
DF12NB(3.0)-32DS-0.5V(51) 537-0186-0 51 32 10.1 7.5 8.6 11.1
DF12NB(3.0)-36DS-0.5V(51) 537-0187-0 51 36 11.1 8.5 9.6 12.1
DF12NB(3.0)-40DS-0.5V(51) 537-0188-0 51 40 12.1 9.5 10.6 13.1
DF12NB(3.0)-50DS-0.5V(51) 537-0189-0 51 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 15.6
DF12NB(3.0)-60DS-0.5V(51) 537-0190-0 51 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 18.1
DF12NB(3.0)-80DS-0.5V(51) 537-0095-0 51 80 22.1 19.5 20.6 23.1
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B C E F Remarks RoHS
DF12NB-20DS-0.5V(51) 537-0286-0 51 20 7.1 4.5 5.6
2.7
8.1
With metal
fitting
YES
DF12NB-30DS-0.5V(51) 537-0287-0 51 30 9.6 7.0 8.1 10.6
DF12NB-32DS-0.5V(51) 537-0288-0 51 32 10.1 7.5 8.6 11.1
DF12NB-36DS-0.5V(51) 537-0289-0 51 36 11.1 8.5 9.6 12.1
DF12NB-40DS-0.5V(51) 537-0290-0 51 40 12.1 9.5 10.6 13.1
DF12NB-50DS-0.5V(51) 537-0291-0 51 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 15.6
DF12NB-60DS-0.5V(51) 537-0096-0 51 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 18.1
Note : Please order the embossed tape packaging product per reel. (1000 pcs./reel)
■Receptacle With metal fitting
F
4.